 64-Position OTP Digital Potentiometer
 AD5171
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and

8°
4°
0°
2.80 BSC
PIN 1
INDICATOR
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178BA
Figure 51. 8-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23] (RJ-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model RAB (kΩ) Package Code Package Description Full Container Quantity Branding
AD5171BRJ5-R2 5 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D12
AD5171BRJ5-RL7 5 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D12
AD5171BRJZ5-R21 5 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D12
AD5171BRJZ5-R71 5 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D12
AD5171BRJ10-R2 10 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D13
AD5171BRJ10-RL7 10 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D13
AD5171BRJZ10-R21 10 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D13
AD5171BRJZ10-R71 10 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D13
AD5171BRJ50-R2 50 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D14
AD5171BRJ50-RL7 50 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D14
AD5171BRJZ50-R21 50 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D14
AD5171BRJZ50-R71 50 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D14
AD5171BRJ100-R2 100 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D15
AD5171BRJ100-RL7 100 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D15
AD5171BRJZ100-R21 100 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 250 D15
AD5171BRJZ100-R71 100 RJ-8 SOT-23-8 3000 D15
AD5171EVAL2 10  Evaluation Board 1
1 Z = Pb-free part.
2 The evaluation board is shipped with three pieces of 10 kΩ parts. Users should order extra samples or different resistance options if needed.
AD5171
Rev. A | Page 22 of 24